

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5163/2020

Sharda Arora

-----Petitioner

Versus

District And Sessions Judge Bhilwara & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Naresh Singh

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

14/08/2020

Await return of notice for two weeks.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

111-Ramesh/-



सत्यमेव जयते